
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4238 

ANSWERED ON 19
TH

 MARCH, 2020 

 

ROAD PROJECTS IN MAHARASHTRA 

4238. DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR:  

 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

lM+d ifjogu vkSj jktekxZ ea=h 

 

be pleased to state:  

(a) the details and the present status of ongoing highway projects and road transport projects in 

Maharashtra at present, project/location-wise;  

(b) the details of projects running behind schedule, project/location-wise; and 

(c) the details of approved projects in Maharashtra which have not started yet, along with the 

reasons therefor project-wise? 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

(a) & (b) There are total 215 on-going highway projects in a length of 8,684 km amounting 

to Rs. 94,637.87 Cr in the State of Maharashtra. There are total 145 projects running behind 

schedule in a length of 6,077.72 km amounting to Rs. 58,271.10 Cr in the state of 

Maharashtra. The details and present status of ongoing highway projects including projects 

running behind schedule at present, project/location-wise is annexed below at Annexure-I. 

 

(c) There are total 8 approved projects in Maharashtra which have not started yet. Out of 8 

projects, 5 projects are with NHAI for which Letter of Acceptance has been issued and 3 

projects are with State PWD in tendering stage. The details of these projects are annexed 

below at Annexure-II. 

 

  



ANNEXURE-I 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4238 FOR ANSWER ON 19.03.2020 ASKED BY DR. 

BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR REGARDING ROAD PROJECTS IN MAHARASHTRA. 

Details and present status of ongoing highway projects including projects running behind 

schedule at present, project/location-wise: - 

Sr. 

No. 

Project Name NH 

no. 

Length  

(in Km) 

Sanctioned 

Cost/Total 

Project Cost 

(in Rs. Cr) 

Physica

l 

Progres

s (%) 

Whether 

running 

as per 

schedule 

1 Mangaon to Dighi Port. 753F 54.75 457.52 67.00 NO 

2 Indapaur to Agardanda 753F 42.34 355.17 66.00 NO 

3 Wakan - Pali - Khopoli 548A 40.60 376.19 27.00 NO 

4 Pahur to Bodhwad 753L 44.76 244.93 57.00 NO 

5 Bodhwad to State border 753L 33.38 178.26 92.36 NO 

6 Kolde to Khetiya 752G 48.62 509.18 75.20 NO 

7 Satara -Murvad-Pilov-

Pandharpur 
548E 53.08 388.44 

78.00 NO 

8 Satara to Mhaswad 548C 85.69 653.46 56.00 NO 

9 Mhaswad to Tembhurni 548C 57.68 488.60 67.66 NO 

10 Ahmednagar to Baramati 160 93.80 955.40 78.41 NO 

11 Kurudwadi to Pandharpur 965C 48.37 307.63 82.42 NO 

12 Pandharpur to Sangola 965C 34.35 218.38 96.77 NO 

13 Ahmadpur to Pimpla 548D 55.62 422.38 53.30 NO 

14 Pimpla to Manjarsumbha 548D 81.69 595.77 43.64 NO 

15 Manjusumba to Chumbali 548D 32.17 228.54 68.94 NO 

16 Mantha Talukas border to 

Partur 

548C 51.27 486.19 74.52 NO 

17 Partur to Majalgaon 548C 50.49 420.57 65.57 NO 

18 Majalgaon to Kaij 548C 58.52 413.99 97.88 NO 

19 Kaij to Kusalam 548C 60.73 554.78 57.06 NO 

20 Jintur to Parbhani 752K 38.42 356.66 31.10 NO 

21 Jahirabad to Latur 752K 64.93 461.96 58.00 NO 

22 Shirod Shahpur to Nanded 752I 22.43 211.34 77.65 NO 

23 Kalmab to Ralegaon 361B 50.28 467.78 98.00 NO 

24 Ralegaon to Ramtirth 361B 27.19 210.81 92.00 NO 

25 Mehhkar to Lonar to District 

Border 

548C 35.83 232.77 60.00 NO 

26 Washim to Dastapur 161E 29.07 165.51 62.25 NO 

27 Dastapur to Karanja 161E 31.30 182.63 92.00 NO 

28 Kherda to Nagzari 161E 28.98 181.13 85.57 NO 

29 Khamgaon to Deulgaon 

Sakarsha 

548C 35.79 249.29 87.00 NO 

30 Deulgaon Sakarsha to Mehkar 548C 36.00 219.91 99.50 NO 

31 Pune to Male Village 753F 30.13 228.31 15.38 NO 

32 Male Village to Pune Raigarh 

District border 

753F 37.60 256.15 29.32 NO 

33 Pune Raigarh District Border to 

Mangaon 

753F 34.78 223.46 0.00 NO 

34 Shahpur -Patgaon section I 

[Design ch. Km 0.00-20.130]of 

548A 20.13 150.79 24.04 NO 



Sr. 

No. 

Project Name NH 

no. 

Length  

(in Km) 

Sanctioned 

Cost/Total 

Project Cost 

(in Rs. Cr) 

Physica

l 

Progres

s (%) 

Whether 

running 

as per 

schedule 

NH-548A 

35 Shahpur - Patgaon section II 

[Design ch. Km20.130-48.783] 

of NH-548A] 

548A 23.65 140.20 38.65 NO 

36 Patgaon - Khopoli section I 548A 25.53 170.00 56.00 NO 

37 Patgaon - Khopoli section II 548A 21.63 119.79 82.80 NO 

38 Paithan - Shirur 752E 55.94 341.80 54.45 NO 

39 Shirur - Kharda 752E 58.55 381.77 64.00 NO 

40 Aurangabad - Sillod 753F 60.64 456.32 34.80 NO 

41 Sillod - Fardapur 753F 39.03 337.46 24.85 NO 

42 Fardapur - Jalgaon 753F 47.72 456.45 25.60 NO 

43 Kumbhari phata - Deulgaon 

Raja 

753M 66.73 406.51 86.20 NO 

44 Parli - Pimpla Dahiguda 548B 18.44 205.72 12.99 NO 

45 Sawargaon - Renapur 548-B 38.28 519.63 95.94 NO 

46 Bhokar - Sarsam 161A 33.00 295.09 97.10 NO 

47 Sarsam - Kothari 161A 57.00 545.64 21.44 NO 

48 Akola - Akot 161A 39.29 313.95 16.68 NO 

49 Akot - Anjangaon 548C 31.53 245.77 81.23 NO 

50 Anjangaon - MAH / MP border 548C 41.36 359.00 79.82 NO 

51 Ajantha - Buldhana 753E 49.13 401.00 46.84 NO 

52 Khamgaon - Shegaon 548C 22.80 203.21 99.85 NO 

53 Shegaon - Deori Phata 548C 39.38 373.10 63.55 NO 

54 Mehkar - Chikhli 548CC 39.70 322.48 99.00 NO 

55 Chikhli - Khamgaon 548CC 56.10 548.03 90.70 NO 

56 Digras - Darwah - Karanja 361C 74.35 391.06 56.75 NO 

57 Nandgaon - Morshi 353K 43.00 385.87 83.16 NO 

58 Morshi - Achalpur 353J 53.72 341.16 87.71 NO 

59 Morshi - MAH / MP State 

Border 

353K 52.39 471.61 74.96 NO 

60 Dahegaon - Kuhi 247 41.53 228.89 90.00 NO 

61 Bhandara - Ghoti Tok 247 37.47 392.83 98.00 NO 

62 Katol - Warud 353J 40.46 463.62 90.00 NO 

63 Deori - Amgaon 543 38.20 409.62 53.00 NO 

64 Amdi - Saoner 753 39.58 396.91 96.00 NO 

65 Wadi-Asola 353I 39.20 363.82 9.00 NO 

66 Nagaj - Vaijapur 166E 49.38 376.72 81.24 NO 

67 Karad - Tagaon 166E 58.83 537.81 42.50 NO 

68 Tasgaon - Shirdhon 166E 23.00 195.64 90.00 NO 

69 Karad Patan Chiplun Guhagar 

Section of NH-166E from Km. 

0.000 to Km. 26.23 and Km. 

40.00 to Km. 53.60 

166E 39.83 407.19 16.00 NO 

70 Helwak to Karad 166E 48.42 416.99 48.00 NO 

71 Tembhurni-Pandharpur [km 

0/00 to km 36/190] 

561A 36.19 112.49 97.62 NO 

72 Tembhurni Pandharpur 

Mangalwedha Marwade Umdi 

[Km 40/800 to km 95/136] 

561A 54.34 422.02 97.94 NO 

73 Kharwandi - Rajuri 361 F 36.90 276.95 68.28 NO 



Sr. 

No. 

Project Name NH 

no. 

Length  

(in Km) 

Sanctioned 

Cost/Total 

Project Cost 

(in Rs. Cr) 

Physica

l 

Progres
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running 
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schedule 

74 Shivur- Yeola 752H 29.10 181.08 3.43 NO 

75 Pal Phata-Phulambri- 

Khultabad 

752 H 31.92 227.19 78.32 NO 

76 Chikali - Dhad 753M 28.00 189.46 44.48 NO 

77 Dhad -Bhokardan& 

Bhokardhan - Sillod 

753M 

& 

753H 

54.50 336.21 37.20 NO 

78 Wadigodri - Dhangripimpri 753H 30.39 194.23 76.00 YES 

79 Dhangripimpri to Jalna and 

Ambad Chowk to Mantha 

Chowk section 

753H 25.11 217.14 82.17 YES 

80 Parbhani to Gangkhed 752K 35.885 238.19 45.17 NO 

81 Latur to Pangaon 548B 

& 

361H 

41.950 336.47 60.00 NO 

82 Pangaon - Dharmapuri - Parali 

- Injegaon 

361H 

& 

548B 

24.750 110.83 10.00 YES 

83 Omerga to Ausa 548B 47.80 272.04 79.75 NO 

84 Nanded - Jalkot 50 65.95 456.93 49.48 NO 

85 Jalkot - Togari 50 45.45 299.92 4.00 YES 

86 Kothari - Dhanora 161A 58.00 301.38 23.37 YES 

87 Osmannagar - Kundral section 

of NH-161A from km 0/00 - 

km 52/730 

161A 52.73 344.25 15.72 YES 

88 Kundral - Wazzar 161A 46.52 327.33 82.49 NO 

89 Ardhapur - Himayatnagar 752I 64.70 426.06 17.00 YES 

90 Himayatnagar - Phulsawangi 752I 39.01 294.87 14.10 YES 

91 Chikli - Takarkhed 753A 39.60 393.10 75.23 NO 

92 Takarkhed - Jalna 753A 40.26 417.90 63.00 NO 

93 Talegaon - Gonapur 347A 43.30 264.41 49.77 NO 

94 Mangrulpir - Mahan 161A 32.50 222.13 62.20 NO 

95 Jalgaon - Nandura 161G 25.84 177.84 66.00 NO 

96 Malegaon to Risod 461B 44.22 303.34 69.23 NO 

97 Risod to Hingoli 461B 53.23 355.99 86.90 NO 

98 Arni - Naigainbandi 161A 45.82 309.94 43.16 NO 

99 Naigaonbandi - Mangrulpir 161A 35.00 244.04 43.23 NO 

100 Bamni - Navegaon (Ashti) 353B 42.25 241.69 71.00 YES 

101 Seldoh - Pavnar 353I 48.62 404.33 8.00 YES 

102 Wardha-Hinganghat 347A 35.46 216.90 66.53 NO 

103 Wardha-Arvi 647 53.71 313.58 25.00 YES 

104 Arvi - Talegaon 347A 13.70 99.43 12.45 NO 

105 Mansar - Salaikhurd 543 44.00 418.36 64.77 NO 

106 Salaikhurd - Tirora 753 42.20 415.25 50.00 NO 

107 Nilajphata to Bhandara 247 53.26 420.63 18.00 YES 

108 Jalgaon - Bhadgaon 753J 52.20 307.54 64.95 NO 

109 Bhadgaon - Chalisgaon 753J 46.80 259.55 85.15 NO 

110 Karad-Vita 166E 47.50 344.58 56.65 NO 

111 Vita-Nagaj 166E 46.65 304.58 24.24 NO 

112 Rahuri-Sonai –Shani 160C 26.16 136.30 58.00 NO 
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Project Name NH 
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l 
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Shinganapur 

113 Chalisgaon – Nandgaon 753J 44.42 206.97 80.50 NO 

114 Kusumba to Malegaon 160H 41.34 243.45 65.00 NO 

115 Naldurg - Akkalkot 652 39.82 274.50 45.73 NO 

116 Sangola - Jath 965G 44.78 257.38 67.86 NO 

117 Pen - Khopoli 166D 33.33 301.39 1.52 NO 

118 Pacharal - Mandanghar 965DD 59.72 381.08 0.00 YES 

119 Mahad - Raigad Fort 166F 25.61 237.40 0.00 YES 

120 Sarad - Vani - Pimpalgaon - 

Baswant 

953 39.42 250.46 61.60 NO 

121 Malewada - Chimur 353E 31.00 322.55 73.70 NO 

122 Chimur - Warora 353E 42.75 467.70 40.10 NO 

123 Gadchiroli to Mul 930 41.62 484.15 47.75 NO 

124 Mul to Chandrapur 930 39.67 162.34 44.28 NO 

125 Sakoli to Bhandara 353C 55.80 362.96 6.44 NO 

126 Saoner bypass 547E 4.70 138.61 100.00 NO 

127 Nagbhid to Armori 353D 39.76 269.05 100.00 NO 

128 Kohamara to Gondia 753 14.40 116.62 38.77 NO 

129 Akkalkot - Dhudhni 150 

(Exten

sion) 

37.33 211.42 85.00 NO 

130 Old Bhiwandi missing link 3/848 4.84 48.31 36.00 NO 

131 Talasari Sutrakar 848A 5.10 36.37 0.00 NO 

132 Constuction of Devulgaon Raja 

bypass 

753A 5.58 78.86 98.00 NO 

133 Nashik - Peth 848 39.60 289.60 76.00 NO 

134 Indapur - Vadpale 66 26.75 1202.52 22.56 NO 

135 Vadpale - Bhogaon Khurd 66 38.76 1598.47 32.05 NO 

136 Bhogaon Khurd - Kashedi 66 8.957 743.21 15.31 NO 

137 Kashedi - Parshuram Ghat 66 42.33 1142.62 68.65 YES 

138 Parshuram Ghat - Arawali 66 34.45 983.14 22.00 NO 

139 Arawali - Kante 66 39.24 1101.58 14.00 NO 

140 Kante - Waked 66 46.81 1230.02 12.00 NO 

141 Waked - Talgaon 66 33.26 1244.75 72.00 NO 

142 Talgaon - Kalmath 66 38.38 904.70 90.70 NO 

143 Kalmath - Zarap 66 43.90 1338.13 90.05 NO 

144 Ahmednagar Bypass to 

Kharwandi Kasar (Pathardi) 

61 51.75 225.81 48.02 NO 

145 Junction with NH-211 to 

Manwath (Tadborgaon) 

61 100.28 446.77 98.00 NO 

146 Kolha to Nasratpur 61 51.50 281.78 12.60 NO 

147 Nasratpur to Barasgaon 61 30.05 406.54 63.28 NO 

148 Barasgaon to Rahatee 61 55.50 289.11 18.42 NO 

149 Gadchiroli - Ashti  - rigid 353C 68.70 577.07 0.00 YES 

150 Gadchiroli - Ashti  - flexible 353C 0.00 YES 

151 Construction of 2 major bridges 

and 1 major bridge alongiwth 

approaches on Wakan-Pali-

Khopli road 

548A 0.00 26.81 0.00 YES 

152 Vadgaon Km. 01000 to Katraj 548DD 3.88 96.77 0.00 YES 
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Junction Km. 3/880 

153 Construction of Major high 

level bridge in Km. 39.985 on 

NH-63 

63 0.00 15.67 0.00 YES 

154 Jamkhed - Jalgaon - Shrigonda 

- Kashti - Inamgaon - Navhra 

548DD 48.45 311.86 0.00 YES 

155 Umred to Chimur 353E 16.00 113.47 0.00 YES 

156 Asthamode - Tivatyal 63 37.97 228.82 0.00 YES 

157 Pimplner to Satana 752G 42.57 277.82 0.00 YES 

158 Chandwad - Manmad 752G 24.05 168.45 0.00 YES 

159 4-Laning of  Nagpur to 

Wainganga Bridge 

53 
45.43 

484.19 99.75 YES 

160 4-laning of CG/MH Border to 

Wainganga Bridge  section 

53 
80.00 

424.00 88.00 YES 

161 Construction of 4-laning 

Flyover of NH-6 integrated 

with ROB's & River Bridge 

including approach ramps 

service raod footpath over RCC 

utility duct for Octori Naka to 

Itwari and Inner Ring Road 

from Manewada to Kalamna 

and Rani Prajapti Square to 

Vaishnav Devi Square 

including ROB LC No. 71 &72 

in Nagpur of NH-6 

53 

6.94 

408.60 36.54 NO 

162 Four Lane Stand Alone Ring 

Road/Bypasses for Nagpur 

City, Package-I 

Outer 

Ring 

Road 

33.50 

531.00 50.50 NO 

163 Four Lane Stand Alone Ring 

Road/Bypasses for Nagpur 

City, Package-II 

Outer 

Ring 

Road 

28.03 

639.00 43.30 NO 

164 Construction of Flyover at 

Lakhani Town 

53 
3.50 

291.53 32.70 YES 

165 Construction of Flyover at 

Sakoli Town 

53 2.94 289.21 26.98 YES 

166 Construction of Flyover at 

Butibori MIDC T Junction 

44 1.69 45.56 42.83 YES 

167 Construction of Flyover at  

Hinganghat-Nandgaon Junction 

44 1.14 68.08 51.00 YES 

168 Construction of 3+3 lane ROB 

and PUP of 6.0m width 

including slip road median 

RCC drain fotpath etc by km 

441/970 to 443.560 at Saundad 

53 1.60 103.19 29.71 YES 

169 Construction of 4-laning of 

Saoner-Dhapewada- 

Kalmeshwar- Gondkhairi 

section 

547 E 28.88 511.48 12.74 YES 

170 Construction of 4 Laning of 353 D 41.10 466.05 11.65 YES 



Sr. 
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Project Name NH 

no. 
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Nagpur-Umred section 

171 Construction of Flyover at 

Dumari junction with 

slip/service Road Nugpur Bye 

pass section 

44 0.98 23.89 0.00 YES 

172 Construction of ROB at Khapri  

of Nagpur-Hyderabad section 

44 1.12 59.77 65.45 NO 

173 Construction of flyover from 

Liberty Cinema to Mental 

Hospital f on Nagpur 

Obedullaganj section 

47 3.96 244.90 95.94 YES 

174 Development of multi-lane 

carriageway  (from Kanhan to 

Automotive Square) section of 

urban lind of Nagpur Kamptee 

section of Nagpur -Jabalpur 

section 

44 17.80 296.61 74.85 NO 

175 Pimpalkhutti ROB 44 0.70 12.50 53.63 YES 

176 4-laning of Wardha To Butibori 

section 

361 59.19 1065.51 95.64 YES 

177 4-laning of Yavatmal To 

Wardha  section 

361 64.92 1043.28 99.24 YES 

178 4-laning of Mahagaon-

yavatmal section 

361 80.19 1160.60 95.05 YES 

179 Upgradation of Four laning of 

Old NH-6  in Khamgaon town 

53 7.30 92.83 86.16 NO 

180 Construction of Flyover in 

Akola City on NH-53 (Old NH-

6) from AgrasenChowk to Jail 

Chowk. 

53 3.28 219.90 32.00 YES 

181 Improvement of Old NH-6 

Akola  - Shivar PKV Square - 

Nehru Park Square - Dakshata 

Nagar Square -Nimwadi 

Chowk - Washim Bypass - 

Ridhora section 

6 12.87 131.00 4.00 YES 

182 4-laning of Yedshi to 

Aurangabad section 

52 190.20 3177.00 99.91 YES 

183 4-laning Aurangabad  to Karodi  

section 

52 30.44 512.99 45.34 YES 

184 4-laning of Karodi to Telwadi  

section 

52 56.66 565.02 74.20 YES 

185 4-Laning of Warora-Wani 

section 

930 18.31 482.85 0.00 YES 

186 4-laning of Chikli-Tarsod 

section 

53 62.70 1048.10 48.92 YES 

187 4-laning of Tarsod-Fagne 

section 

53 87.30 1021.00 11.20 YES 

188 Improvement of NH-53 passing 

through Jalgaon City with 

53 7.75 61.85 20.00 YES 



Sr. 

No. 

Project Name NH 

no. 

Length  

(in Km) 

Sanctioned 

Cost/Total 

Project Cost 

(in Rs. Cr) 

Physica

l 

Progres

s (%) 

Whether 

running 

as per 

schedule 

VUPs & PUP 

189 4-laning of Tuljapur- Ausa 

section 

361 67.43 911.07 92.51 YES 

190 4-laning of Ausa - Chakur 

section 

361 58.51 851.33 0.00 YES 

191 4-laning of Chakur- Loha 

section 

361 73.34 1002.80 0.00 YES 

192 4-laning of Loha-Waranga 

section 

361 56.57 1076.10 0.00 YES 

193 4-laning of Waranga-

Mahagaon section 

361 66.88 1059.33 57.01 YES 

194 4-laning of Medshi - Washim 

section 

161 44.50 799.77 1.40 YES 

195 4-laning of Washim - Pangare 

section 

161 42.30 666.73 14.18 YES 

196 Balance/ Road Safety Works of 

6 Laning of Pimpalgaon Nashik 

- Gonde under EPC - I 

3 4.54 66.25 78.83 YES 

197 Taking up of Balance/ Road 

Safety Works of 6 Laning of 

Pimpalgaon Nashik - Gonde 

under EPC - II 

3 7.57 404.76 59.84 YES 

198 4-laning of  from Panvel to 

Indapur section 

17 84.60 942.69 81.1 NO 

199 6/8 laning of JNPT  project, 

Pkg-I 

4B 4.59 539.00 81.25 NO 

200 6/8 laning of JNPT  project, 

Pkg-II 

4B 18.27 594.97 71.59 NO 

201 6/8 laning of JNPT  project, 

Pkg-III 

SH-54 

& 

348A 

11.09 504.00 50.00 NO 

202 6/8 laning of JNPT  project, 

Pkg-IV 

4B 10.56 414.00 95.78 NO 

203 4-laning of Solapur-MH/KNT 

Border (Sangareddy) 

9 100.06 923.04 82.68 NO 

204 4-laning of Solapur-Yedshi 

section 

211 98.71 972.50 100.00 YES 

205 4 laning  Solapur Vijayapur 

section 

13 109.08 1576.79 31.30 YES 

206 4 laning  Akkalkot Solapur 

section 

150E 39.00 807.00 51.51 YES 

207 4- laning of Sangli – Borgaon  

Section 

166 41.40 1009.33 18.32 YES 

208 4-laning of Borgaon – 

Watambare  Section 

166 52.00 982.35 45.76 YES 

209 4 laning of Watambare – 

Mangalwedha  section 

166 45.60 869.44 41.80 YES 

210 4 laning of Mangalwedha – 

SolapurSection 

166 56.50 1101.89 34.75 YES 

211 Balance work of Khed Ghat 50 9.32 72.89 39.00 NO 



Sr. 

No. 

Project Name NH 

no. 

Length  

(in Km) 

Sanctioned 

Cost/Total 

Project Cost 

(in Rs. Cr) 

Physica

l 

Progres

s (%) 

Whether 

running 

as per 

schedule 

realignment and Narayangaon 

Bypass (total length- 9.319 km) 

in Khed –Sinnar section 

212 6 Laning of Pune - Satara 

section (Approved length 145 

km) 

4 140.35 1724.55 95.99 NO 

213 Construction of new six lane 

tunnel at Khambataki Ghat 

Section 

4 6.50 493.00 2.00 YES 

214 Integrated Infrastructure and 

Road Development at Chandani 

Chowk 

4 2.20 397.61 6.96 YES 

215 6/8 laning of Vadape to Thane 

(Bhiwandi Bypass) section 

848 20.72 1182.87 0.00 YES 

 Total =  8,683.70 

km 

Rs. 94,637.87 

Cr 

  

 

  



ANNEXURE-II 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED 

QUESTION NO. 4238 FOR ANSWER ON 19.03.2020 ASKED BY DR. BHARATI PRAVIN 

PAWAR REGARDING ROAD PROJECTS IN MAHARASHTRA. 

Details of approved projects in the state of Maharashtra which have not started yet: - 

Sr. 

No. 

Project Name NH 

No. 

Sanctioned 

Cost/Total Project 

Cost (in Rs. Cr) 

1 Amravati-Chikhli Pkg I 53 707.00 

2 Amravati-Chikhli Pkg II 53 676.00 

3 Amravati-Chikhli Pkg III 53 682.00 

4 Amravati-Chikhli Pkg IV 53 642.00 

5 Fagne to Mah-Guj Border section 53 980.00 

6 Construction of Major Bridge at river Parlkota , KM 143/300 

to 144/400 ( Construction Package - IV ) at Alapalli - 

Bhamragad - Laheri to State border NH 1300 in the State of 

Maharashtra. 

130D 77.98 

7 Construction of RUB in new alignment at LC-21 in Kokisare 

near Vaibhavwadi village from Km. 10/800 to Km. 13.000 on 

Talere - Gaganbawada - Kolhapur NH-166G in the state of 

Maharashtra 

166G 64.51 

8 Construction to Two Laning with paved shoulder of National 

Highway No. 848 of Peth Bypass from km 53/600 to km 

56/700 (approximately 3.000 km) (Design chainage 53+400 to 

56+392)in Nashik district in the state of Maharashtra on EPC 

Mode 

848 85.06 

 

***** 


